NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton sioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 1st day of August 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Plymouth, in the county of Devon, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commis-sioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 2d day of August 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-house, at Bödnin, in the county of Cornwall, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 30th day of July 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-house, at Bury St. Edmunds, in the county of Suffolk, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 34st day of July 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, astend at the Courthouse, at Cambridge, in the county of Cambridge, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relicf of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 3d day of August 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Lincoln Castle, in and for the county of Lincoln, and at the Court-house, in and for the city of Lincoln, and hold Courts for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commis-sioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 10th day of August 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at 'the Courthouse, at Carlisle, in the county of Cumberland, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTIOE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 5th day of August 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Dorchester, in the county of Dorset, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commis-

on the 7th day of August 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-house, at Salisbury, in the county of Wilts, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 9th day of August 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Winchester, in the county of Southampton, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John-Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 5th day of August 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Nottingham, in and for the county of Nottingham, and at the Court house, at the townof Nottingham, in the county of the same town, and hold Courts for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commis-sioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 6th day of August 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Derby, in the county of Derby, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 7th day of August 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Leicester, in the county of Leicester, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 9th day of August 1839, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Stafford, in the county of Stafford,. and hold 'a Court for the Relief of Insolvent. Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

## COURT FOR RELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS.

Saturday the 20th day of July 1839.

The following ASSIGNEES have been appointed. Further particulars may be learned at the Office, in Portugal-Street, Lincoln's-Inn-Fields, on giving. the number of the Case.

Jaines Berrow Weaver the younger, Dewsall, Hereford, Farming Builin, an Insolvent, No. 51,000 C.; Thomas-Moss Phillips and Thomas Bolton, Assignees.